

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... /2006

(CRLMP.NO(s). 7682/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2006 in CRLA No. 1057/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KALLAPPA JINNAPPA HALINGALI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

R espondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 7682/2006 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.M.Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonat
ion of delay as also in the special leave
petition.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall be released on ba
il upon their furnishing bail bonds

and sureties to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master