

TIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1205 of 2006
KALLAPPA JINNAPPA HALINGALI & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have perused the record and also heard learned counsel for the respondent-State.

Having regard to the fact that the incident took place 24 years back and keeping in view the peculiar features of this case, while upholding the conviction of the appellants, we reduce the sentence to the period already undergone by them but increase fine amount from Rs.25,000/- each to Rs.50,000/- each. In default of payment of fine, the appellants will undergo further sentence for a period of six months. The fine, if deposited, may be paid to the victims.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.

(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.

(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,

February 21, 2017.

ITEM NO.123

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1205/2006

KALLAPPA JINNAPPA HALINGALI & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 21/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.M. Angadi,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi,Adv.

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal is disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)